New York City bonds which mature on November r, 1907, at'd are payable from the 
Sinking Fund for the Redemption of City Debt No. j: 

October 8, 1907. 
To the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund: 

GENTLEMEN-On November i, 1907, bonds and stock of The City of New York, as 
constituted prior to January i, t898, amounting to three million four hundred and 
forty-four thousand eight hundred and fifty-seven dollars and six cents ($3,444,857.o6) 
become due and are payable from The Sinking Fund for the Redemption of the City 
Debt, No. i. 

Of this amount, two million five hundred and thirty-seven thousand and fifty-
seven dollars and six cents ($2.537,057.o6) are held by the said Sinking Fund; eight 
hundred and two thousand eight hundred dollars ($802,800) are held by the public; 
ane one hundred and five thousand dollars ($105,000) are held by other Sinking Funds 
of The City of New York. 

I, therefore, present for your approval a resolution authorizing the redemption at 
maturity of the said bonds and stock that are held by the public and by other Sinking 
Funds of The City of New York amounting to nine hundred and seven thousand eight 
hundred dollars ($907,800) and the cancellation of said bonds and stock that are held 
by the Sinking Fund for the Redemption of the City Debt, No. i, amounting to two 
million five hundred and thirty-seven thousand and fifty-seven dollars and six cents 
($2,537,057.06) 

Respectfully, 
H. A. METZ, Comptroller. 

Whereas, The following described Stock and Bonds issued by The City of New 
York, as constituted prior to January 1, 1898, mature on November 1, 1907, and are 
payable from the Sinking Fund for the Redemption of the City Debt, No.

[...]

Total ................................... 	$3,444,857 o6  $2,537,057 o6 	$907,800 00 

-therefore, 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to pay from the Sink- 

ing Fund for the Redemption of the City Debt, No. I, upon the maturity of said Stock 
and Bonds the sum of nine hundred and seven thousand eight hundred dollars 
($907,800) for the redemption of that portion of said stock and bonds that is held by 
the public and by other Sinking Funds, and to cancel that portion of said stock and 
bonds amounting to two million five hundred and thirty-seven thousand and fifty-seven 
dollars and six cents ($2,537,057.06)  that is held by the Sinking Fund for the 
Redemption of the City Debt, No. I. 

The report was accepted and the resolution unanimously adopted. 

The following, resolution was received from the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment approving of the action of the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund and

[...]

described as follows: 

RECORD. 	 10649 
Beginning at a point on the northeasterly side of the highway opposite the town 

landing at Dutch Kills, in the said town of Newtown, and running thence south 
seventy-five (75) degrees and fifteen (15) minutes east, one hundred and seventy-one 
(171) feet nine (9) inches along land of William Bragaw, to the northwesterly side 
of the old road leading to the village of Newtown; thence north fifty-two (52) 
degrees and forty-one (41) minutes east, ninety-five (95)  feet one (I) inch along 
the northwesterly side of said old road; thence north seventy-five (75) degrees fifteen 
(15) minutes west, three hundred and twenty-three (323) feet along land of Mrs. 
Aletta Burnett, to the northeasterly line of said first mentioned highway; thence 
south thirty-six (36) degrees eighteen (18) minutes east, one hundred and nineteen 
(119) feet three and one-half (3%) inches along the northeasterly side of said 
highway to the point or place of beginning, containing eighteen thousand five hundred 
and fifty-three square feet of land, including the site of the old school house, as 
shown by the annexed diagram, colored red, being the premises which were conveyed